506524750 02/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6571525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES PENTLAND	08/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INGERSOLL PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	267 INGERSOLL STREET SOUTH
City:	INGERSOLL, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N5C 3J7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17271444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330 434 9999 Email: iplaw@etblaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC

Address Line 1: 1914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42883.50003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER DETORRE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Detorre/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=20210225 Assignment 42883 50003#page1.tif source=20210225_Assignment_42883_50003#page2.tif source=20210225 Assignment 42883 50003#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055413 FRAME: 0868

506524750

WORLDWIDE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS **PENTLAND, James**; whose full post office address is 551 Ridgewood Crescent South, London, Ontario, N6J 3J1, Canada, has jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

APPLICATOR WITH INTERCHANGABLE HEADS

as described in the following application:

International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2019/051175 filed on August 27, 2019; which claims priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/724,304 filed on August 29, 2018.

AND WHEREAS, **Ingersoil Products Inc.**, having its principal place of business at 267 Ingersoil Street South, Ingersoil, Ontario N5C 3J7, Canada, has acquired from the above inventor his right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said **PENTLAND**, **James**, hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said, **Ingersoli Products Inc.**, its successors and assigns, his right, title and interest in and to the

1

PATENT REEL: 055413 FRAME: 0869 said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent in any other countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country, and in and to any convention priority rights that may be claimed in respect of said inventions and applications for Letters Patent;

AND the said **PENTLAND**, **James**, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in, **Ingersoil Products Inc.**, its successors and assigns.

PENTLAND, James, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to, **Ingersoli Products Inc.**, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

2

Executed on the 28° day of 44447° , 2019 at
INGERSOLLINGARUD. SANDADA
(CITY, STATE/PROVINCE, COUNTRY)
PENTLAND, James
Same Land
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, $\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS